Aspen Street Architects, Inc.
Client: Mark Twain Healthcare District - Valley Springs Medical
Thru 6-8-16

Opinion of Probable Costs

Key Project Data Information

Total Project

Site

Building

Other Costs
non-grant related

ACTUAL SPEND

OVER/(UNDER)

Square Footage Totals

19,800

147,222

19,800

Direct Construction Cost per SQFT

248

3.74

220

Total Construction Cost per SQFT

276

414

245

Total Project Cost per SQFT (including Financing)

350

7.18

297

Direct Construction Cost

Direct Construction Cost

4,856,555

500,555

4,356,000

(4,856,555)

Monument Signs

50,000

50,000

(50,000)

Total Direct Construction Cost
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4,906,555

@B ||

550,555

@B AP

4,356,000

@ | AP |

(4,906,555)

In-Direct Construction Cost

Labor/Material & Performance Bonds (1.5%)

73,598

8,258

65,340

(73,598)

Total In-Direct Construction Cost
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73,598
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8,258

65,340
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(73,598)

Construction Contingencies / Escalation

Building Contingency

485,655

50,055

435,600

57,600

$ (428,055)

Total Construction Contingencies / Escalation

485,655

50,055

435,600

57,600

$ (428,055)

Total Construction Budget
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5,465,809

& &9 |

608,869

4,856,940

57,600

3 (5,408,200)

Equipment Budget

Group | - Fixed Medical Equipment

Group Il - Major Movable Medical Equipment

Group Il - Minor Movable Medical Equipment

Group |V- Instruments (relocation of med dispensers)

Food Service Equipment

Furniture Fixtures and Equipment Allowance

700,000

$ (700,000)

Graphic / Signage / Artwork / Plants

Nursecall & Code Blue Systems

Intercom/Public Address/Fixed AV

Radio Systems

Dictation Systems

Security/Video Surveillance/Access Control

Television

Structured Cabling / IT Allowance

500,000

$ (500,000)

PBX -Telecom (includes VM)

Desktop Devices (Desktops, Laptops, Handhelds & Printers)

Network Electronics

Software Applications (Installation, Licenses etc.)

Time & Attendance

IT Construction Project Mgmt

IT Construction 3rd Party Resources

Other Equipment Costs

Total Equipment Budget

1,200,000

S (1,200,000)

Consultant Fees

Architect/Engineer Fees

370,429

30,443

339,986

130,656

$ (239,773)

Equipment Planner Fees

Other Consultant Fees

4,175

4,175

Total Consultant Fees Budget

370,429

30,443

339,986

134,831
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(235,598)

Administrative Costs

Permit Fees & Hook ups

410,000

260,000

150,000

3,771

$ (406,229)

IOR/Special Inspections

Site Survey, Testing, Boring & Reports

67,500

27,500

40,000

14,750

$ (52,750)

Testing Services

40,000

40,000

Legal Fees

30,000

10,000

20,000

5,660

$ (24,340)

Move-in Start-up

thd

Internal Project Management

3rd Party Project Management

45,000

5,000

40,000

$ (45,000)

Other Administrative Costs (includes Commissioning, Auditing, EIR)

Total Administrative Cost
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592,500

302,500

290,000

24,181

3 (528,319)

Land & Site Development

Land Acquisition

890,000

903,112

$ 13,112

Off Site Development

thd

Total Land & Site Development Budget

890,000

903,112

13,112

Total (Construction+ Equipment + A/E Fees+ Admin Costs)
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6,428,738

941,812

$

5,486,926
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2,090,000

1,119,724
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(7,359,014)

Owner Reserves

10% site, 5% Building

Owner's Contingency

368,527

94,181

274,346

$ (368,527)

Project Escalation - other than construction

$
$

Total Owner Reserves

368,527

94,181

$

274,346

$ (368,527)

Total Project Capital Cost excluding Financing
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6,797,265
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1,035,993

Lz

5,761,272

2,090,000

1,119,724

$ (7.727,541)

Financing Costs (Final)

135,945

20,720

115,225

15,730

(120,215)

Total Project Capital Cost including Financing

6,933,211

R

1,056,713

&

5,876,498

2,090,000

©| & & ©*

1,135,454

$ (7,847,756)
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Mark Twain Healthcare District
Valley Springs clinic project
Vendor payments by OPC Category
As of 7-27-16

Row Labels

Air Permitting Specialists
Aspen Street Architects
Calaveras County Planning Department
CSU Stanislaus

First American Title Company
Hendrickson Consulting
Kittelson & Associates
Kleinfelder

Meyers Nave

Michael W. Skenfield

Van Lieshout, Patrick

Wiebe Land Surveying

Grand Total

Sum of Amount
3,200
111,736
3,546
225
903,112
15,730
18,920
9,300
5,660
4,175
57,600
2,250
1,135,454

OPC Category
Site Survey, Testing, Boring & Reports
Architect/Engineer Fees
Permit Fees & Hook ups
Permit Fees & Hook ups
Land Acquisition
Financing Cost
Architect/Engineer Fees
Site Survey, Testing, Boring & Reports
Legal Fees
Other Consultant
Building Contingency
Site Survey, Testing, Boring & Reports



