Thru 6-8-16

Opinion of Probable Costs

	Total Business	011-	Dollation.	Other Costs	ACTUAL ORFNIR	OVER/(INDER)		
	Total Project	Site	Building	non-grant related	ACTUAL SPEND	OVER/(UNDER)		
Key Project Data Information Square Footage Totals	19,800	147,222	19,800					
Direct Construction Cost per SQFT	248	3.74	220					
Total Construction Cost per SQFT	276	4.14	245					
Total Project Cost per SQFT (including Financing)	\$ 350	\$ 7.18	\$ 297		J			
Direct Construction Cost						1		
Direct Construction Cost Monument Signs	\$ 4,856,555 \$ 50,000					\$ (4,856,555) \$ (50,000)		
	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -		
Total Direct Construction Cost	\$ 4,906,555	\$ 550,555	\$ 4,356,000	\$ -	-	\$ (4,906,555)		
In-Direct Construction Cost			_	_				
Labor/Material & Performance Bonds (1.5%)	\$ 73,598 \$ -	\$ 8,258 \$ -	\$ 65,340 \$ -			\$ (73,598) \$ -		
	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -		
Total In-Direct Construction Cost	\$ 73,598	\$ 8,258	\$ 65,340	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (73,598)		
Construction Contingencies / Escalation 10%								
Building Contingency	\$ 485,655	\$ 50,055	\$ 435,600		\$ 57,600	\$ (428,055)		
Total Construction Contingencies / Escalation	\$ - \$ 485,655	\$ - \$ 50,055	\$ - \$ 435,600		\$ 57,600	\$ (428,055)		
Total Construction Budget	\$ 5,465,809			\$ -	\$ 57,600			
Environment Durdent								
Equipment Budget Group I - Fixed Medical Equipment	\$ -							
Group II - Major Movable Medical Equipment	\$ -							
Group III - Minor Movable Medical Equipment Group IV- Instruments (relocation of med dispensers)	\$ - \$ -							
Food Service Equipment	\$ -							
Furniture Fixtures and Equipment Allowance Graphic / Signage / Artwork / Plants	\$ - \$ -			\$ 700,000		\$ (700,000)		
Nursecall & Code Blue Systems	\$ -							
Intercom/Public Address/Fixed AV Radio Systems	\$ - \$ -							
Dictation Systems	\$ -							
Security/Video Surveillance/Access Control	\$ -							
Television Structured Cabling / IT Allowance	\$ - \$ -			\$ 500,000		\$ (500,000)		
PBX -Telecom (includes VM)	\$ -							
Desktop Devices (Desktops, Laptops, Handhelds & Printers) Network Electronics	\$ - \$ -							
Software Applications (Installation, Licenses etc.)	\$ -							
Time & Attendance IT Construction Project Mgmt	\$ - \$ -							
IT Construction 3rd Party Resources	\$ -							
Other Equipment Costs Total Equipment Budget	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200,000	-	\$ (1,200,000)		
Total Equipment Budget	 	•	•	Ψ 1,200,000	*	ψ (1,200,000)		
Consultant Fees Architect/Engineer Fees	\$ 370,429	f 20.442	\$ 339,986	1	\$ 130,656	\$ (239,773)		
Equipment Planner Fees	\$ 370,429 \$ -	\$ 30,443 \$ -	\$ 339,986		\$ 130,656	\$ (239,773)		
Other Consultant Fees	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 4,175			
Total Consultant Fees Budget	\$ 370,429	\$ 30,443	\$ 339,986	-	\$ 134,831	\$ (235,598)		
Administrative Costs								
Permit Fees & Hook ups	\$ 410,000	\$ 260,000	\$ 150,000		\$ 3,771	\$ (406,229)		
IOR/Special Inspections Site Survey, Testing, Boring & Reports	\$ -	¢ 07.500	¢ 40.000		¢ 44.750	¢ /50.750\		
Site Survey, Testing, Boring & Reports Testing Services	\$ 67,500 \$ 40,000	\$ 27,500	\$ 40,000 \$ 40,000		\$ 14,750	\$ (52,750)		
Legal Fees	\$ 30,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 20,000	d. d	\$ 5,660	\$ (24,340)		
Move-in Start-up Internal Project Management	\$ - \$ -			tbd				
3rd Party Project Management	\$ 45,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 40,000			\$ (45,000)		
Other Administrative Costs (includes Commissioning, Auditing, EIR)	\$ -							
Total Administrative Cost	\$ 592,500	\$ 302,500	\$ 290,000	\$ -	\$ 24,181	\$ (528,319)		
Land & Site Development]			
Land Acquisition	\$ -			\$ 890,000	\$ 903,112	\$ 13,112		
Off Site Development	\$ -	tbd						
Total Land & Site Development Budget	\$ -	\$ -		\$ 890,000	\$ 903,112	\$ 13,112		
Total (Construction+ Equipment + A/E Fees+ Admin Costs)	\$ 6,428,738	\$ 941,812	\$ 5,486,926	\$ 2,090,000	\$ 1,119,724	\$ (7,359,014)		
Owner Reserves 10% site, 5% Building								
Owner's Contingency	\$ 368,527	\$ 94,181	\$ 274,346			\$ (368,527)		
Project Escalation - other than construction Total Owner Reserves	\$ - \$ 368,527	\$ - \$ 94,181	\$ - \$ 274,346	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (368,527)		
	•	•		-	, *			
Total Project Capital Cost excluding Financing		\$ 1,035,993		\$ 2,090,000				
Financing Costs (Final) Total Project Capital Cost including Financing	135,945 6,933,211	20,720 \$ 1,056,713	115,225 \$ 5,876,498	\$ 2,090,000	\$ 15,730 \$ 1,135,454	(120,215) \$ (7,847,756)		
	, 0,000,£11	,,,,,,,,,,	5,57,5,50	_,500,000	.,,	(1,041,100)		

Mark Twain Healthcare District Valley Springs clinic project Vendor payments by OPC Category As of 7-27-16

Row Labels	Sum of Amount	OPC Category
Air Permitting Specialists	3,200	Site Survey, Testing, Boring & Reports
Aspen Street Architects	111,736	Architect/Engineer Fees
Calaveras County Planning Department	3,546	Permit Fees & Hook ups
CSU Stanislaus	225	Permit Fees & Hook ups
First American Title Company	903,112	Land Acquisition
Hendrickson Consulting	15,730	Financing Cost
Kittelson & Associates	18,920	Architect/Engineer Fees
Kleinfelder	9,300	Site Survey, Testing, Boring & Reports
Meyers Nave	5,660	Legal Fees
Michael W. Skenfield	4,175	Other Consultant
Van Lieshout, Patrick	57,600	Building Contingency
Wiebe Land Surveying	2,250	Site Survey, Testing, Boring & Reports
Grand Total	1,135,454	